6¢

1] 2 | 3 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
Ioarpynna 1003. TosoBka 0J0Ka NMIMHAPOB C KJIanmaHAMHA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves
4 1 421.1003010-21 - 1 - - T'onoBka 6;10ka TMJIMHIPOB C KJIallaHaMu B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy

2 421.1003010-51 1 - - 1 looBka 6;10Ka IUJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy

3 417.1008135-10 1 1 - 1 Ckoba 7151 morbemMa JIBUraTesist Clamp to rise engine

4 417.1003020-01 1 - - - IIpoxnanka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

5 41707.1003020-01** 1 - - - ITpokiagka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

6 421.1003020 - 1 - 1 ITpokiamka roJoBKUA Cylinder head gasket

7 42107.1003020** - 1 - 1 IMpoknanka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

8  417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 - 16  Cyxaps Ki1anaHa Valve retainer

9  417.1007029* 16 16 - 16  Cyxaps Ki1anaHa Valve retainer

10 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 8 8 - 8 Tapenka mpyXrHBI KJ1allaHa Valve spring cap

11 24-1007021 456312 1251 8 8 - 8 IIpyxuHa KaraHa BHYTPEHHSIS Valve internal spring

12 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 - 8 [pykuHa MacIooTpaxkaTeIbHOTO KOoJIlavyKa KJjiaraHa Valve oil slinger cap spring

13 417.1007014 8 8 - 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxaTebHbII Qil slinger cap

14 24-1007020 456312 0236 - 8 - - IpyxuHa KianaHa Valve spring

15 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 8 - - 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa HapyxKHasi Valve external spring

16  417.1007036 8 8 - 8 Konmagok maciooTpaxkaTeabHbIN KiIaraHa B coope Valve oil slinger cap in assy

17 4021.1007026* 456313 0771 8 8 - 8 Konmavok MaciiooTpaxaTeIbHBIN KilaliaHa B cOope Valve oil slinger cap in assy

18 21-1007022 456521 1258 8 8 - 8 [11ai16a onmopHast Ipy>KMHBI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer

19  417.1007034 8 8 - 8 CTonopHOe KOJIbII0 HAMPABJISIIOLLEl BTYIKH BITyCKHOTO Inlet valve guide bush circlip
KJanaHa

20 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 - 4 Brynka HampapJsiolas BIyCKHOTO KJlarmaHa Inlet valve guide bush

21 417.1007032 4 4 - 4 Brynka HanpaBsisiiolas BMyCKHOTO KJjlaraHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy

22 421.1007038 4 4 - 4 Brynka HampaBisioniast BEIITYCKHOTO KJIalTaHa Exhaust valve guide bush

23 421.1007035 4 4 - 4 Bryska Hanpasisiioliast BBITYCKHOTO KJlanaHa B coope Exhaust valve guide bush in assy

24 13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 - 4 Ceto BITyCKHOTO KJIalTaHa Inlet valve seat

25 421.1007080 4 4 - 4 Ce10 BBIITYCKHOTO KJlanaHa Exhaust valve seat

26 421.1003015-01 - 1 - - lonoBka 610Kka LMIUHAPOB Cylinder head

27  421.1003015-60 1 - - 1 lonoBka 610Ka IMIUHAPOB Cylinder head

28 421.1003012-20 - 1 - - lonoBka 6110Kka LMJIMHAPOB ¢ ceanaMu U BTyikamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy

29 421.1003012-50 1 - - 1 ['ooBKa GJ10Ka LWJIMHAPOB ¢ cemiaMu 1 BTyakamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy

30 4022.1007015 456313 0049 - 4 - - Knanan BeimycKHOM Exhaust valve

31 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 4 - 4 Knaman BeimyckHOM Exhaust valve

32 402.1007010 45 6313 0045 4 4 - 4 KranaH BryckHoOM Inlet valve

33 4146.1003084-01 1 | - 1 [Ipoksianka KpbILIKY BOASIHON pyOaIliKy roJI0BKU Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
010Ka LIVJIMHIPOB

34 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 - 1 Kpriika oTBepcTrs BOASIHOM pyOallKy TOJIOBKA Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
0JI0Ka LIWJIMHIPOB

35 420.1003017 2 - - 2 Brynka natyrka aeToHaIuu Knockmeter bush



0¢

10

1"

13

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
19
22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
3

32

33
34

1 421.1003010-21
2 421.1003010-51
A

417.1007028
417.1007029

e
rd

|
\
\
\
24-1007025-11 }
\
\
\
\

24-1007021
24-1007037 3 417.1008135-10
|
— |
24-1007020 N’ J
24-1007020-11 &N 4 ~
417.1007036 | )

)
4021.1007026/ \ ’

)
21-1007022 g@}
e

417.1007034
13-1007033-B1
417.1007032
417.1007034
421.1007038
421.1007035

4 417.1003020-01
5 41707.100320-0
6 421.1003020
7 421.1003020

0

)
171007014 Cml) 0N | a“ 8
|
\

A
B

13-1007082
421.1007080

421.1003015-01|
421.1003015-60 |

421.1003012-20
421.1003012-50

mEID

Jor K
_~"_36 ,451M-1003086
e o
S
& 37 J201454-n8
£y — Py

4022.1007015 -
38 4211 003090\

4022.1007015-01

402.1007010 39 4211 003093

4146.1003084-01
21-1003082

41 421.1003091

Puc. 4. TonoBka 6;10Ka munHAPoB ¢ Kiaamanamu (1003)
Fig. 4. Cylinder head with valves (1003)



1€

2| 3 4 s |6 | 7]38 9 10

36 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 4 4 - 4 Iaii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5

37 201454-118 459346 9521 4 4 - 4  Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16

38  421.1003090 5 5 - 5 Imuteka CIT M12x118 ronoBKu 6;10Ka HUJIUHIPOB Cylinder head stud CIT M12x118
39 421.1003093 10 10 - 10 [Hait6a 12 KpernieHusl roJ0BKY 0J10Ka HWJIMHAPOB Cylinder head washer 12

40 421.1003095 8 10 - 8  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

41 421.1003091 5 5 - 5  HInunska CIIM12x104 Stud CIT M12x104

* - Ina kommuiektauuu asurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400

0 N AN AW N =

10

11

12

13
14

414.1004010-02
421.1004010
24-1004030-03
130.1004030
53-1004025-02
130.1004025
53-1004035*
130-1004035-A*

130-1004035-AP1*

53-1004041
130-1004041
130-1004041-P1

53-1004038

130-1004038

53-1004039
130-1004039
BK-24-1000100-10*
BK-24-1000100-AP1*
BK-53-1004023-10*
BK-53-1004023*
BK-53-1004023-bP1*
BK-53-1004023-BP1*
421.1000100*
421.1000100-P1*

456321 1952

456312 1804
45 6523 0242
45 6421 2928
45 6523 0248
45 6421 0180

456421 0189
45 6523 0248

456421 0187
45 6523 0246

4564210188
45 6523 0247
45 6312 0009
45 6312 0004
456421 0149
45 6421 0153
45 6421 0154
456421 0155

B

Hoarpymna 1004. Ilopmens u maTyn
Subgroup 1004. Piston and Connecting Rod

4 i

[MopiueHs u MaTyH B cOope

[Mopuens u waTyH B cbope

Kosbiio nopirHeBoe KoMnpeccuoHHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 Mm
Konb1o nopiraeBoe kommpeccuonHoe Bepxuee @ 100,00 mm
Kosnbiio mopuiHeBoe KoMripeccronHoe HukHee & 92,00 MM
Kousbiio mopurHeBoe KoMiipeccuornHoe HikHee @ 100,00 mm
Koo nopiiHeBoe MaciaocbeMHoe (KoMriekT) @ 92,00 mm

Konb1o nopuiHeBoe MacaocheMHOe (KOMILIEKT)
@ 100,00 mm

KoJib110 nopuiHeBoe MacjaoCheMHOE, YBETMUEHHOE
Ha 0,5 MM (komruiekT) @ 100,50 Mmm

Z[I/ICK KOJIbLIEBOM TIOPUIHEBOI'O MaCJIOChEMHOTO KOJIbLla
HI/ICK KOJIbLIEBOM TOPUIHEBOI0O MaCJIOChbEMHOTO KOJIbLIa

JIMCK KOJIbLIEBOI TTOPIIHEBOTO MACJ0CHEMHOTO KOJIbLIA,
yBeIM4eHHBIN Ha 0,5 MM

Pacimpuresnb paauaibHbIi TOPILIHEBOTO
MAacJIOChEMHOTO KOJIbLIa

Pacumpurenb paquaibHbIi OPILIHEBOTO
MacJIOChEMHOTO KOJIbLIa

Pacuimpuresnb oceBoii MOpUIHEBOr0 MacJIOCheMHOTO KOJIbLIA
Pacumpurenb oceBoii MOPIIHEBOr0 MaCIOChEMHOTO KOJIbIIA
Kowmmrekt nmopiraeBbix Koseir @ 92,00 mm

Kommurekt nopirHeBbix Koseir & 92,50 mm

Komrmuiext nopurHeBbix Kosel @ 92,00 MM (CTaHIApTHBIN)
Kommiekt nopiHeBbix Konel @ 92,50 mm

Kommnekt nopuiHeBsix kosien @ 93,00 mm

Kowmmrekt nopirHeBbix Koseir & 93,50 mm

KomrnexT nopuinesbix kojet @ 100,00 MM (cTaHaapTHbBIN)
KommtekT nmopiHeBsix KoJjei @ 100,50 mm

Piston and connecting rod in assy

Piston and connecting rod in assy

92.00 mm dia upper compression ring in assy
100.00 mm dia upper compression ring in assy
92.00 mm dia lower compression ring in assy
100.00 mm dia lower compression ring in assy
92.00 mm dia oil control piston ring (set)
100.00 mm dia oil control piston ring (set)

100.50 mm dia oil control piston ring oversized
by 0.5 mm (set)

Oil control piston ring disk
Oil control piston ring disk
Qil control piston ring disk oversized by 0.5 mm

Oil control piston ring radial expander
Qil control piston ring radial expander

Qil control piston ring axial expander

Qil control piston ring axial expander

Set of 92.00 mm dia piston rings

Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings

Set of 92. 00 mm dia piston rings (standard)
Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings

Set of 93.00 mm dia piston rings

Set of 93.50 mm dia piston rings

Set of 100.00 mm dia piston rings (standard)
Set of 100.50 mm dia piston rings



[43

CO~NOARLWN=

21
22

414.1004010-02]
421.1004010 |
24-1004030-03
130.1004030
53-1004025-02
130.1004025
53-1004035
130-1004035-A
53-1004041
130-1004041
53-1004038
130-1004038
53-1004039
130-1004039
53-1004041
130-1004041

4146.1004014

414.1004015-10
421.1004015
4146.1004022
21-1004020-14
421.1004020

26 13-1004062-b

27 24-1004058

24-1004045-02
421.1004045

28 21-1004055-01

29 292758-M

Puc. 5. ITopurens u matyH (1004)
Fig. 5. Piston and connecting rod (1004)



€¢

2| 3 4 | s]e 718 9 10
15 4146.1004014 4 - - - Hogmeﬂb @ 92,00 MM ¢ manbueM U cTonopHbIMU KosblaMu — 92.00 mm dia piston with pin and circlips, assy
B cOope
- 4146.1004014-P 4 - - - l'logmel—rb @ 92,50 MM ¢ mayblieM ¥ CTOMOPHBIMU KosbliaMu ~ 92.50 mm dia piston with pin and circlips, assy
B cOope

16  414.1004015-10 456321 1953 4 - - - TMopiens @ 92,00 MM (cTaHAAPTHBIN) 92.00 mm dia piston assy (standard)

- 414.1004015-10P1 4 - - - IMopiens @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia piston
414.1004015-10P2 4 - - - [Mopirers @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia piston

17 421.1004015 - 4 - 4 IMopwens @ 100,00 MM (cTaHOAPTHBII) 100.00 mm dia piston (standard)

- 421.1004015-P3 - 4 - 4 IMopuens @ 100,50 MM 100.50 mm dia piston

18  4146.1004022 45 6321 2002 8 8 - 8 Koib110 CTOIMOpHOE MOPIITHEBOTO MMaJblia Piston pin circlip

19  21-1004020-14 456321 1337 4 - - - [Manen nopurHeBoit @ 25,00 MM (CTaHIAPTHBIN) 25.00 mm dia piston pin (standard)

20 421.1004020 - 4 - 4 IManen nmopirHeBoit @ 25,00 MM (cTaHIAPTHBINM) 25.00 mm dia piston pin (standard)

21 24-1004045-02 456312 0926 4 - - - IlatyH B cOope Connecting rod in assy

22 421.1004045 - 4 - 4 [IlatyH B cbope Connecting rod in assy

23 21-1004052 45 6321 0147 4 4 - 4 Brynka mraryna Connecting rod bush

24 24-1004050-01 45 6312 1456 4 - - - latyn Connecting rod

25  421.1004050 - 4 - 4  Illatyn Connecting rod

26  13-1004062-b 456511 0166 8 8 - 8 BonT KpernieHust KphIILIKY I1aTyHa Connecting rod cap bolt

27 24-1004058** 456312 0167 4 4 - 4 Bxuagsin matyHa @ 58,00 MM 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bush

- BK-24-1000104** 456312 0023 4 4 - 4 KowmmiekT maryHHbIx BKiagsiieit @ 58,00 mm Set of 58. 00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-BP** 456312 0024 4 4 - 4 KoMITIeKT maTyHHBIX BKJIaabIeir @ 57,95 Mmm Set of 57. 95 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-BP** 456312 0025 4 4 - 4 KoMmrmiekT maTyHHbIX BKJIaabiieit @ 57,75 mm Set of 57. 75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-AP** 45 6312 0026 4 4 - 4 Kommnekt matyHHbIx Bkaaasieit @ 57,50 mm Set of 57. 50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-EP** 456312 0027 4 4 - 4 KowmrmutekT matyHHbIX BKiIagsieit @ 57,25 mm Set of 57. 25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-2KP** 456312 0028 4 4 - 4 KommekT maryHHbIX BKiaasieit @ 57,00 mm Set of 57. 00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-M1P** 456312 0029 4 4 - 4 KOMIUIEKT IIATyHHbIX BKJIAAbIIEH @ 56,75 MM Set of 56. 75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
BK-24-1000104-KP** 456312 0030 4 4 - 4 KOMIUIEKT IIATYHHbIX BKIAAbIIER @ 56,50 MM Set of 56. 50 mm dia connecting rod bushes

28 21-1004055-01 456321 1634 4 4 - 4 Kpsiika maryna Connecting rod cap

29 292758-11 459952 4161 8 8 - 8 latixa M 10x1 ©osta KpBIIIKK IIATyHA Connecting rod cap bolt nut M10x1

* - KOMIUTEKT Ha OIUH MOPILIEHb

*k

BN R S

Set per single piston

- KomrmuiekT Ha onuH 1IaTyH

Set per single piston

421.1005010-10
4173.1005010-20
41737.1005010-20**
2108-1005160

—_ =

IMoarpynna 1005. Bay KoJileHYaTDhIii B MAXOBAK
Subgroup 1005. Crankshaft and Flywheel

1 -

1
1

Bas koneH4aTkIil, MAXOBUK U CIETUIEHHE B cOOpe
Baj KosieHuYaThIi, MAaXOBUK U CLIECTITICHUE B cOOpe
Ban xoneHyartblif, MAXOBUK U CLIETJIEHUE B cOOpe
CalbHUK KOJIEHYaTOro BaJla 3aHUI ¢ TIPYXXUHOI B cOOpe

Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy
Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy
Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy
Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy





